

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 01/25/2022**

**Landfill Left Turn Lane**

**CIP 15-13**

Fiscal Year: 2016-2017  
 Project Engineer: FERNANDO COPETTI  
 Project Location: 15679 Auberry Road

**Project Scope:**  
 The proposed project consist of adding a left turn lane on Auberry Road, at the City of Clovis Landfill entrance. Project is in the Fresno County and will impact approximately 1600 feet of Auberry Road.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		DeAnda Company		Bush Engineering, Inc.		Terra West Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,218.00	\$ 26,218.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,662.00	\$ 40,662.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 8,675.00	\$ 8,675.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
4	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,437.00	\$ 24,437.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
5	Earthwork and Grading	2,030	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 78,967.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 37,555.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 93,380.00
6	Aggregate Base type "2"	1,050	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 37,275.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 45,150.00
7	Type "A" Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete	620	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 63,860.00	\$ 101.80	\$ 63,116.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,400.00
8	Asphalt Concrete Dike - Type "A"	29	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,421.00
9	Asphalt Concrete Dike - Type "E"	1,485	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 43,065.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,850.00
10	Reinforced Concrete Headwall	4	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 2,996.25	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 19,354.50	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 19,975.00
11	Slurry Cement Backfill	4	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00
12	18"Ø Corrugated Metal Pipe	22	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 999.75	\$ 302.00	\$ 6,493.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,160.00
13	OMPI Steel Pipe Drainage Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,376.00	\$ 6,376.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	Overside Drain	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 15,190.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
15	Underdrain	1,000	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,000.00
16	Barbed Wire Fence - 5 Strand	1,270	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,397.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 19,685.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,700.00
17	Traffic Striping and Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,655.00	\$ 9,655.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
18	Hydroseed - Slope Protection	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,281.50	\$ 5,281.50	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
19	Environmental Mitigation Measures	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,185.00	\$ 12,185.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
				<b>Total Base Amount</b>	<b>\$ 335,255.00</b>		<b>\$ 308,623.50</b>		<b>\$ 377,284.00</b>		<b>\$ 459,086.00</b>

**LOW BIDDER**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Avison Construction, Inc.		Agee Construction Corporation		Emmett's Excavation, Inc.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 91,700.00	\$ 91,700.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		\$ -
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
4	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00		\$ -
5	Earthwork and Grading	2,030	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 71,050.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 97,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 121,800.00		\$ -
6	Aggregate Base type "2"	1,050	TON	\$ 47.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 54,600.00		\$ -
7	Type "A" Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete	620	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 70,680.00		\$ -
8	Asphalt Concrete Dike - Type "A"	29	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 261.00		\$ -
9	Asphalt Concrete Dike - Type "E"	1,485	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,880.00		\$ -
10	Reinforced Concrete Headwall	4	CY	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 26,775.00		\$ -
11	Slurry Cement Backfill	4	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,925.00		\$ -
12	18"Ø Corrugated Metal Pipe	22	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,697.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,945.00		\$ -
13	OMPI Steel Pipe Drainage Inlet	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
14	Overside Drain	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ -
15	Underdrain	1,000	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ -
16	Barbed Wire Fence - 5 Strand	1,270	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 21,590.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,970.00		\$ -
17	Traffic Striping and Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00		\$ -
18	Hydroseed - Slope Protection	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00		\$ -
19	Environmental Mitigation Measures	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 28,000.50	\$ 28,000.50	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00		\$ -
				<b>Total Base Amount</b>	<b>\$ 515,910.00</b>		<b>\$ 533,046.00</b>		<b>\$ 588,036.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>